

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 351  
by Senator Morrish

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, between "(C)," and "and to" change "and 3454," to "3454, and 3456,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, between "17:3453" and the comma "," insert "and 3455, and R.S.  
5 36:651(M) and 801.4"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 7, between "(C)," and "are" change "and 3454" to "3454, and 3456"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, at the end of line 13, delete "as", delete line 14, and insert "hereinafter  
10 referred to as the board."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 4, delete line 16, and insert the following:

13                   "§3456. Annual report; master plan

14                   A.~~(1)~~ The ~~executive~~ board, in consultation with the Science and Education  
15 Advisory Council, shall formulate a five-year master plan for the consortium's  
16 marine science and education programs and initiatives and shall make timely  
17 revisions to such plan as warranted and necessary.

18                   ~~(2) The initial master plan required by this Subsection shall be submitted to~~  
19 ~~the Board of Regents not later than February 1, 2013.~~

20                   B.~~(1)~~ On or before December thirty-first of each year, ~~the executive director~~  
21 ~~shall submit~~ an annual report of the activities of the consortium **shall be submitted**  
22 to the ~~executive~~ board together with any additional information the ~~executive~~ board  
23 may require.

24                   ~~(2) The chair of the executive board, the executive director of the board, and~~  
25 ~~the chair of the Science and Education Advisory Council shall annually make a joint~~  
26 ~~report to the Board of Regents regarding the consortium's efficacy in achieving its~~  
27 ~~overall mission through implementation of the master plan.~~

28                   Section 2. R.S. 17:3453 and 3455 are hereby repealed.

29                   Section 3. R.S. 36:651(M) and 801.4 are hereby repealed."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 6

31 On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, change "Section 3." to " Section 4."